
 
No. Name Phone Organization & Position Email

ADPC Staff

1 Dr. Bhichit Rattakul 66-2-298-0682 Ext. 101 Executive Director phichit@adpc.net

2 Mr. Aslam Perwaiz 66-2-298-0682 Ext. 309 Team Leader aslam@adpc.net

3 Mr. Sudhir Kumar 66-2-298-0682 Ext. 307 Project Manager sudhir@adpc.net

4 Mr. Weerapon Sripongchai 66 2-298-0682 Ext. 317 Project Associate weerapon@adpc.net

5 Ms. Maria Teresa Abo 66-2-298-0682 Ext. 312 Program Coordinator teresa@adpc.net

6 Mr. Thanongdeth Insiseingmay 855-23425353 Senior Project Manager thanongdeth@adpc.net

7 Ms.Thitiphon Sinsupan 66-2-298-0682 Ext. 310 Senior Coordinator thitiphon@adpc.net

8 Ms. Somvath Keokhamphoul 856-51251260 Program Coordinator somvath@adpc.net

9 Ms. Phitsamai Khammanivong Mobile: 856-20-778-16542 Project Assistant phitsamai@adpc.net

10 Mr. Chum Vuthy 855-43399488 Regional Project Manager vuthy@adpc.net

11 Mr. Bi Chantola 855-23726622 Project Assistant chantola@adpc.net

12 Ms. Doan Thi My Hoa 844-76-955-338 Project Assistant doanmyhoa@adpc.net

13 Ms. Pham Le Hong Ngoc 66 2-298-0682 Ext. 317 Administrative Assistant adpcvietnam@gmail.com

Bangladesh

14 Mr. Md. Yousuf Mamun
88-02-8822105-6,                 
8824590-1, 8827902 Ext: 104                           

Mobile: 8801552369786
Institute of Water Modelling ,Mathematical Modelling yfm@iwmbd.org

15 Mr. Guna N. Paudyal 880-1711-650196 Flood Management Expert DHI Solutions gnpaudyal@gmail.com

Cambodia Delegation 

16 Dr. Martin Falke 855-12 502 147 RFMMC, Team Leader of C5 falke@mrcmekong.org

17 Dr. David Plinston Consultance of RFMMC-C5 falke@mrcmekong.org

18 Mr. Prak Chamroeun 855-12 988 894 RFMMC, National Long Term Expert of C5  chamroeun@mrcmekong.org 

19 Ms. Bou Niwath 855-12 622 687 RFMMC, Adm. and Finance officer of C5  niwath@mrcmekong.org 

20 Ms. Lo Thi Xien RFMMC, National Long Term Expert of C5  ltxien2001@yahoo.com 

21 Mr. Khanmany Khounphonh
Department of Meteorology and Hydrology,                          

Chief of Technical Management Division
 khanmany_khounphonh@yahoo.com 

22 Mr. Pham Duc Nghia RFMMC, National Short Term Expert of C5  phamducnghia@gmail.com 

23 Ms. Gudrun Krause GFA Consulting Group gudrun.krause@gfa-group.de

24 Mr. Tran Duc Cuong Director TSD, MRC cuong@mrcmekong.org

25 Mr. Nicolaas Bakker 855-23-425-353 CTA FMMP, MRC  bakker@mrcmekong.org 

26 Dr. Lam Hung Son 855-23-425-353 FMMP Coordinator, MRC  son@mrcmekong.org 

27 H.E. Mr. So Sophort Deputy Secretary General, CNMC sophort@cnmc.gov.kh

28 H.E Mr. Ou Sam Ourn (C4) Deputy Provincial Governor, Kandal Province chantola@adpc.net

29 Mr. Hak Socheat (C5) CNMC, National FMMP coordinator socheat@cnmc.gov.kh

30 Mr. Sok Bunheng (C5) CNMC, National Flood Expert bunheng@cnmc.gov.kh

31 Mr. Soth Kimkolmony (C5) NCDM, Assistant to H.E Nhim Vannda soth_mony@yahoo.com

32 Mr. Tep Sothy (C4) 855-12522030 Vice Administration Chief of Kandal Province chantola@adpc.net

33 Mr. Lim Kimny (C4) 855-11851121 Deputy Secretary General of Kandal PCDM chantola@adpc.net

International Workshop

Flood Risk Reduction and Land Management at Sub-National Levels   in the Mekong River Basin 

Sustained Implementation and Planning for Future Challenges

23-25 February 2011, Luang Prabang, Lao PDR
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34 Mr. Hul Chamroeun (C4) 855-977778943 / 855-92640207 Deputy Secretary General of Prey Veng PCDM chantola@adpc.net

35 Mr. Um Sophany Official of Prey Veng PCDM chantola@adpc.net

36 Mr. Phlang Ponleu Rath
Deputy Director of Information and Communication 

Department, NCDM
rath_sovanna33@yahoo.com

37 Mr. Sous Bunthan (C4) Vice Chief of GIS and Remoth Sensing Office, CNMC bunthan@cnmc.gov.kh

38 Mr. Horn Sovanna (C5) MOWRAM Chief of Office DHRW

39 Mr. Yin Savuth (C5) 011 974 322 Deputy Director, DHRW savuthyin@yahoo.com

40 Mr. Ro Narith (C5) 012 357 819 GDG narithro@yahoo.com

41 Mr. Ly Sovannara (C5) 012 754 438 MAFF, Technical Staff Ly_sovannara@hotmail.com 

42 Ms. Keo Kaneka 855-23-212-353 to 5 ext. 132 Humanitarian Advocacy Officer Oxfam Cambodia  kkaneka@oxfam.org.uk 

43 Mr. Piseth Pel 855-23-214-879, 214-891
National Emergency and Advocacy Manager Concern 

Worldwide Cambodia
 pisethpel@concern.net 

44 Mr. Sok Sakhan 855-23-210-757 Disaster Management Manager , Caritas Cambodia  cbdp@caritascambodia.org 

45 Mr. Chhay Meng 855-23-210-757 Program Manager , Caritas Cambodia  kcdp@caritascambodia.org 

46 Mr. Chin Channa Interpretor chinmaokh@yahoo.com

47 Ms. Nhek Siphon 855-52-950-000 Provincial Technical Advisor, Cambodian Red Cross nheksiphon@yahoo.com

48 Mr. Leap Dam 855-23-881-511 Provincial Technical Advisor, Cambodian Red Cross dam_leab007@yahoo.com

49 Mr. Kheng Meng Chhun 855-23-881-511 Provincial Technical Advisor, Cambodian Red Cross kheng_mengchhun@yahoo.com

50 Mr. Mom Ket 855-79-609-946 Provincial Technical Advisor, Cambodian Red Cross Rieng Branch momket72@yahoo.com

51 Mr. Paris Chuop 855-23-216-566,211-702 Assistant FAO Representative (Programme) paris.chuop@fao.org 

52 Ms. Sreymom SO 855-23-726-128
Chief Officer, Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 

(FAO)
sreymomso@hotmail.com.kh

Japan

53 Mr. Seyed Ali Chavoshian 81-29-879-6815 Research, Education and Information Networking, ICHARM  ali55@pwri.go.jp 

Laos PDR Delegation

54 Mr. Phonechaleun Nonthaxay
Director-General, Lao National Mekong Committee 

Secretariat (LNMCS) lnmc@lnmcmekong.org

55 Mr. Kindavong Luanglah Senior Official of NDMO

56 Ms. Chanphoui Luangphimachit Technical Staff, LNMC lnmc@lnmcmekong.org

57 Mr. Bounthom MANIBOD
856 (0) 21 414000, 856 (0) 21 414015, 

856 (0) 21 414010
Ministry of Foreign Affairs www.mofa.gov.la

58 Mr. Paly District Education Department, Khammouane Province somvath@adpc.net

59 Mr. Khamphone  Khanthivong
Deputy Head of Labour and Social

Welfare Department, Savannakhet Province
somvath@adpc.net

60 Mr. Keointha Pakathong
020 56237233

020 4338070
Vice DDMC of Nongbok Districvt, Head of LSW Office somvath@adpc.net

61 Mr. Khammanh Head of Luang Prabang Provincial Cabinet somvath@adpc.net

62 Mr. Houmpheng Khammany Head of Luang Prabang LNMC lnmc@lnmcmekong.org

63 Mr. Souban Louangsamat (C5)
Deputy Head of Cartography, National Geographic 

Department
somvath@adpc.net

64 Mr. Nikhom Keosavang (C5) DMH somvath@adpc.net

65 Mr. Phonepaseuth Phouliphanh (C5) National FMMP Coordinator, LNMC lnmc@lnmcmekong.org

66 Mr. Virasith Phomsouvanh (C5) WERI somvath@adpc.net

67
Mr. Khounthanong 

VANTHANOUVONG 
856-51-212773

World Vision Lao PDR, Project Manager of Disaster Risks 

Reduction

 khounthanong_Vanthanouvong@wvi.org     

khoun_99@yahoo.com 
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68 Phatsaphone LUANGLATHBANDITH 856-51-251347
Supervisor of Mahaxay Area Development Programme, 

World Vision Lao PDR
Phatsaphone_Launglathbandith@wvi.org

69 Mr. Outhon Sengta 85-71-252-503 Flood Security and Disaster, World Vision Lao PDR outhon_sengta@wvi.org

70 Mr. Benoit Gerfault 856-21-24-10-42 Disaster Preparedness Technical Advisor , French Red Cross dprr-lao.frc@croix-rouge.fr 

71 Dr. Bountheung MENEVILAY 856-21-55520951
Head of Emergency Response and  Disaster Management 

Lao Red Cross
 laodphq@laotel.com

72 Mr. Francois Guegan 856-38-211-582
Head of Disaster Preparedness and Relief Division, Lao Red 

Cross
Francois@carelaos.org 

73 Ms. Somjit Phatsada 856-38-211-582 CARE DRR Project Officer, CARE International somchit@carelaos.org 

74 Mrs. Khamseng Thummavongsa 856-020-5573-8009
President (Lamam District Vice Governor) , Lamam District 

Disaster Management Committee 
somvath@adpc.net

75 Mr. Phayvanh Phanthavong Mobile : 856-020-5538-2123 Member, Sekong PDMC Secretariat somvath@adpc.net

76 Mr. Soutchay KHAMMIBOUTH Mobile : 856-20-23722304 Project Officer , OXFAM AUSTRALIA, Saravan Province soutchay@oxfam.org.au 

77 Mr. Andrew Hill 856-21-480-546-6 Grant Manager, Plan International in Laos Andrew.Hill@plan-international.org

78 Ms. Viengkhone Volavong 856-21-480-546-6 Child Protection Officer, Plan International in Laos Volavong@plan-international.org

79 Mr. Khaophone 856-21-480-546-6
Representative from Department of Information and Culture,          

Plan International in Laos
Volavong@plan-international.org

80 Ms. Khamphan Keobouaphan 856-21-480-546-6
Representative from Provincial Education Service,                                     

Plan International in Laos
Volavong@plan-international.org

81 Ms. Tong Thor 856-21-480-546-6
Student from Ethnic Boarding School, Plan International in 

Laos
Volavong@plan-international.org

82 Mr. Souksavanh Chanpaseth 856-21-480-546-6
Student from Ethnic Boarding School, Plan International in 

Laos
Volavong@plan-international.org

83 Ms. Sommanikhon 856-21-480-546-6
Student from Santiphap Secondary School, Plan International 

in Laos
Volavong@plan-international.org

84 Mr. Bounjob 074-212-064 Teacher, Provincial Education Department Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

85 Mrs. Davone 074-212-064 Teacher, Hoikang Primary School Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

86 Mr. Khonesavat Solasern 074-212-064 Student, Phattana Secondary School Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

87 Mr. KongKham Lintonesi 074-212-064 Partner, Provincial Labor Socialwelfare Department Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

88 Ms. Latda Saiyalat 074-212-064 Student, Xienghone Secondary School Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

89 Mr. Vit Liem Saivound 074-212-064 Student, Xienghone Secondary School Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

90 Mrs. Souksamone Khantry 021-454-020 Deputy Director for Emergencies, Save the Children Australia souksamone.khantry@savethechildrenlaos.or

91 Ms. Tien 074-212-064 Student, Hoikang Primary School Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

92 Mr. XomSern 074-212-064 Teacher, District Education Department Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

93 Mr. Sengathit Vang Vilachit 074-212-064 Program Office, Save the Children Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

94 Mr. Ton Chitaly 074-212-064 Student, Phongpan Primaly School Sengathit.vangvilachit@savethechildren.org

95 Mr. Vixien Chantamaly Volunteer, Flames of Sayaboury Vixieng9214@hotmail.com

96   Mr. Mathew Pickard Save the Children Lao PDR, Country Director office@savethechildrenlaos.org

97   Mr. Phetlasy Phanpradith 856-20  55646787 Caritas Luxebourg in Lao PDR phetlasy@carluxlao.org

98 Ms. Eeva Nyyssonen 856-21-267664 Programme and Communications Officer, UN-HABITAT eeva.nyyssonen@undp.org 

99 Mr. Buahom Sengkhamyong 856-21-267714 Chief Technical Advisor, UN-HABITAT Buahom.sengkhamyong@undp.org 

100 Mr. Kyaw Oo Maung 856-21-330300 Ext 2470
Programme Officer, Head of Emergency Unit, United Nations 

World Food Programme
kyawoo.maung@wfp.org 
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101 Dr. Kien Tran-Mai 856-21-263-263 ext 2418 Climate Change programme Officer, MRC-OSV kien@mrcmekong.org, kientmekong@gmail.com

102 Anuradha Nair 856-21-315200-5 ext. 111 UNICEF Laos mabajwa@unicef.org

103 Engr. Mohboob Ahmed Bajwa 856-21-315200-5 ext. 111 Chief WES, UNICEF Laos mabajwa@unicef.org

104 Mr. Ulrich Hoesle Watershed Management Project,GTZ-MRC hoesle@mrcmekong.org 

105 Mr. Bounthanh Sisouphanh Governor's Office Luang Prabang somvath@adpc.net

106 Mr. Borius Ankoine 020-54951080 somvath@adpc.net

107 Mr. Bounyong Phasy 55448454 somvath@adpc.net

108 Associate Prof. Vixay Souphanouvong University somvath@adpc.net

Malaysia

109 Prof lr. Dr. Mohd Nor bin Mohd Desa 603-8928-7254

Head of Centre for Stormwater & Geohazard 

Management(CSGM) and Professor of Hydrology & Water 

Resources Engineering, Faculty of Civil Engineering, College 

of Engineering , Universiti Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN)

mohamednor@uniten.edu.my     

mohamednor@gmail.com 

110 Dr. Rohayu Che Omar 60173807157
Researcher, Civil Engineering Department, College of 

Engineering, University Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN)
 rohaya@uniten.edu.my 

Switzerland

111 Dr. Wolfgang Eric Grabs 41-79-253-7349

Chief of Hydrological Forecasting & Water Resources 

Division, Climate & Water Department , World Meteorological 

Organization (WMO)

wgrabs@wmo.int

Thailand Delegation

112 Mr. Montree Chanachaiwiboonwat 0-2637-3301-9 Director of Policy Planning of DDPM montrichat@yahoo.com

113 Mrs. Pakawan Chutamanee 662-271-6000 Director of Mekong Affair Branch, DWR admin@dwr.mail.go.th

114 Mrs. Jureerat Thep-ard 66-42-511-025
Head of Provincial Disaster Prevention and Mitigation, 

Nakhon Phanom province
http://npm.disaster.go.th/index.html

115 Mr. Pairote Kopol 66-42-511-025
Head of Prevention and Implementation Division, Provincial 

Disaster Prevention and Mitigation, Nakhon Phanom province
pirodk24@hotmail.com

116 Mr. Burachat Buasuwan (C5)   668-18 445 323
TNMCS, Department of Water Resources (DWR), Senior 

Policy and Planning Analyst & National FMMP Coordinator
admin@dwr.mail.go.th

117 Mr. Chadaporn Umhapanee (C5) 662-271-6000
Department of Water Resources (DWR) Bureau of 

International Cooperation
admin@dwr.mail.go.th

118 Mr. Kunpote Buatone (C5) 662-271-6000
Department of Water Resources (DWR) Engineer, Crisis 

Preventional Center
admin@dwr.mail.go.th

119 Ms. Saowanee Prachansri (C5) 662-298-0681-92 ext:0315
Land Development Department (LDD), Agronomist, Head of 

IT for Disaster Warning Section
cit_1@ldd.go.th

120 Mr. Paitoon Naktae (C5) 662-281-0484 
Department of Disaster Prevention and Mitigation(DDPM, 

Civil Engineer, Senior Professional Level
www.obec.go.th

121 Ms. Sararat Leepaiboon 662-281-0484 
Bureau of Academic Affairs and Educational Standards , 

Ministry of Education
leepaiboon@gmail.com

122 Mr. Wanda D. Holden 66-2-53-328-725 Projects Coordinator of Asian Disaster Foundation wandaholden42@gmail.com

123 Dr. Amnat Barlee 66-2-251-7853
Director of Relief and Community Health Bureau, The Thai 

Red Cross Society

abarlee@redcross.or.th                               

soree_sun@hotmail.com 

124 Mr. Rattanatay Luanglatbandith 66-2-2635-345 Regional Economist, Asian Development Bank (ADB) rluanglatbandith@adb.org 

125 Dr. Rajan Gengaje 66-2-288-2572

Head, Preparedness & Response Unit-I and Regional 

Disaster Response Adviser, UNOCHA Regional Office for 

Asia & Pacific

gengaje@un.org

126 Mr. Erik Kjaergaard  668-5487-2651 UNICEF Thailand ekjaergaard@unicef.org

127 Mr. Seng Samban IFRC Thailand
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128 Ms. Chongchith Chantharanoh  Global Water Partnership (GWP) chongchith@gmail.com

129 Asst. Prof. Dr. Sang-arun Isaramalai 6677922049 Lecturer, Researcher:Faculty of Nursing, Prince of Songkla University isangarun@hotmail.com

Vietnam Delegation 

130 Mr. Do Manh Hung Program Development Manager domanhhungvnmc@gmail.com

131 Mr. Van Phu Chinh Deputy Director DDMFSC Hanoi vpchinh@gmail.com

132 Mr. Doan Thanh Chung Director of Flood and Storm Control Center Doantchung@yahoo.com

133 Mr. Pham Van Le Chief of An Giang PCFSC Secretariat Phamlecctl@yahoo.com.vn

134 Mr. Le Van Hung Chief of Dong Thap PCFSC Secretariat levanhung@dongthap.gov.vn

135 Mr. Ngo Minh Duc President of An Giang Business Association ngominhduc_aba@yahoo.com.vn

136 Mr. Nguyen Quang Thuong (C5) 84-8-3820-4035
Sub-national Institute of Agricultural Planning & Projection 

(Sub-NIAPP)
subnibpp@vnn.vn

137 Mr. Nghiem Dinh Thanh (C5) 084-8-3835-0850, 38354456, 3832-2242 Southern Institute of Water Resources Planning (SIWRP) siwarp@hcm.fpt.vn

138 Mr. Giaap Van Vinh (C5) 84-8-8291-403 Southern Region Hydro Meteorological Center (SRHMC)

139 Mr. To Quang Toan (C5) Southern Institute of Water Resources Research (SIWRR) toan_siwrr@yahoo.com

140 Mr. Ngo Cong Chinh 844-6287-2666 Ect. 300
Director of Research Center for Disaster Risk Reduction and 

Climate Change
chinhnc@amdi.vn

141 Mr. Debert Eric 844-3716-1930 Ext.131
Disaster Risk Management Program Manager, CARE 

Vietnam
eric@care.org.vn

142 Mr. Nguyen Van Gia 844-35735050 Ext.320
Save the Children in Vietnam (SCiV), Emergency Program 

Sector Head
gianv@savethechildren.org.vn 

143 Mr. Nguyen Thien Phap 844-913128627
Director of Irrigation Department, Office Manager, Tien Giang 

Provincial Committee for Flood and Storm Control
 cctltg@hcm.vnn.vn 

144 Mr. Nguyen Doc Thinh 844-903133788
Section Head of Water and Dyke management, Tien Gian 

Provincial Committee for Flood and Storm Control
 nguyenthinh1977cctltg@yahoo.com.vn 

145 Ha Thi Kim Lien 844-3716-1930 Ext.126
M & E Officer , Dipecho Program. CARE International in 

Vietnam
lien.htk@care.org.vn 

146 Mr. Paul van der Laan 844-394-25573 Representative, Netherlands Red Cross-Vietnam paulvanderlaan@nlrc.org.vn 

147 Florian Moder 84-838241479 Integrated Expert WISDOM florian.moder@gmail.com 

148 Ms. Ha Thi Dung 844-38694029
Deputy Director, Education Managerment , Ministry of 

Education and Training, Students' Affairs Dept.
htdung@moet.edu.vn

149 Mr. Dang Van Hung 84-73-3872603
Deputy Director, Secondary Education Management, Tien 

Giang Department of Education and Training
danghungtg@gmail.com 

150 Mr. Vuong Van Bang 84-293-852485
Deputy Director, General Education Management, Yen Bai 

Provincial Departmant of Education and Training
bang_vuongvan@yahoo.com 

151 Ms. Le Thi Kim Dung 844-38694029

Child Protection Specialist, Education Management, 

Department of Student's Affiars, Ministry of Education and 

Training

dungngon09@yahoo.com.vn  , ltkdung@moet.gov.vn

152 Mr. Nguyen Huu Hieu 844-37628422
A Canadian NGO, Central For International Study and 

Cooperation
cfschieu@yahoo.com

153 Ms. Lam Ngoc Dan Thi Volunteer Interpreter danthilam@gmail.com

154 Ms. Ong Thi Ngan TIEN Volunteer Interpreter vqa113@yahoo.com

155 Mr. Le Ba Viet Bach Programme Officer, VNMC vnmc@hn.vnn.vn

156 Mr. Bob Alexander
Independent DRR/CCA Consultant in Southeast Asia , Rural Livelihood 

Risk Management Consulting bfootbob@hotmail.com
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